Appendix 01 Tariffs v2

Note: This appendix was amended on 29 June 2022 and is different from that originally published with the papers for the Executive meeting on 4 July 2022. The changes to the original proposals are those <u>underlined</u> below. These changes are as a consequence of further discussions with Cherwell Taxi Association in late June. In consideration of the volatility of fuel prices and the rapid increase in prices in recent weeks, the proposed maximum tariffs are considered to better reflect the increased costs faced by licensed drivers and reduce the likelihood of a further review being required in the short-term.

	Mileage	Fare
Tariff 1 – Day Tariff Between 0600 & 2200 hrs	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the first quarter mile. [Increase of £0.80]	£3.00
	For each subsequent one thirteenth of a mile, or 123 metres or uncompleted part thereof. [Increase of £0.03]	£0.15
Tariff 2 – Night Tariff Between 2200 & 0600 hrs	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the first quarter mile. [Increase of £0.50]	£3.50
	For each subsequent one fourteenth of a mile, or 114 metres or uncompleted part thereof. [Increase of £0.02]	£0.15
Tariff 3 – Christmas & New Year Tariff Between 2100 on 24 Dec & 0600 hrs on 27 Dec &	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the first quarter mile. [No change]	£4.00
2100 hrs on 31 Dec and 0600 hrs on 2 Jan		
and dood inc on 2 can	For each subsequent one twelfth of a mile, or 123 metres or uncompleted part thereof [No change]	£0.25
* Tariff 4 [Sunday & Public Bank Holidays 0600 to 2200 hrs – during the day]	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile, or 403 metres, for the first quarter mile. [Increase £0.50]	£3.00
	For each subsequent one fifteenth of a mile or 107 metres [Increase of £0.02]	£0.15
Other Charges	Waiting time for 20 seconds [No change] Soiling charge [No change]	£0.10 £50.00